506096239 06/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6142960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENISE RATZLAFF COOPER	06/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA	
Street Address:	3802 SPECTRUM BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33612	
Name:	THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS	
Name: Street Address:		
	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS	
Street Address:	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS 810 VERMONT AVENUE NW (10P9TT)	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16874226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)320-8935

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (512) 226-8115

Email: krahler@fr.com, apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: DARIELA ALMEDA

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18744-0016002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIKKI KRAHLER
SIGNATURE:	/Nikki Krahler/

PATENT 506096239 REEL: 052868 FRAME: 0619

DATE SIGNED: 06/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=18744-0016002_Assignment_USF-VA#page1.tif
source=18744-0016002_Assignment_USF-VA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052868 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to University of South Florida, and The United States Government as Represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs (hereinafter referred to as "Assignces") having their principal places of business at:

University of South Florida 3802 Spectrum Blvd. Suite 100 Tampa, FL 33612

The United States Government as Represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs
810 Vermont Avenue N.W.
Office Of General Counsel-PSG IV (024)
Washington, DC 20420

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, **Denise Ratzlaff Cooper**, confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignees, their successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR WHITE TO BEIGE ADIPOGENESIS" for which I filed United States Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/936,326 on March 26, 2018 (Atty. File No. 210112-9025-US03) (hereinafter "U.S. non-provisional patent application"), which claims priority benefits to United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/476,199, filed on March 24, 2017 (Atty. File No. 210112-9025-US02);
- (2) in and to the U.S. non-provisional patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted:
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. non-provisional patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed

3

shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. non-provisional patent application.

I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to myself, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Denise Ratzlaff Cooper

.